

S.T. 4(12)2025
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.3
Dated,18.02.2026

The accused persons are present. The witness Aspiya Haque and Romeo Haque are present. The witness Aspiya Haque is examined as PW-1.

As she was adducing evidence against the prosecution, she is declared hostile witness on the prayer of the prosecution.

The signature of PW-1 on the complaint of information is marked Exhibit P1(PW-1). The complaint of information is marked Exhibit- P2(PW-1). The signature of PW-1 on the seizure list is marked Exhibit P3(PW-1).

She is cross examined in part by the prosecution. Her cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of prosecution on the ground of non availability of some documents.

The witness Romeo Haque is released.

To 19.02.2026 for evidence as per schedule.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.